recommendation of Nomination and Remuneration Committee,  which is subject to approval of the shareholders 

at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held on August 01, 2015 . Salient features of his 

remuneration inter alia include: 

1. Salary: In the scale of ` 1,500,000/- to ` 3,000,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs only to Rupees Thirty Lakhs 

only) per month with authority to the Board to fix the salary within the abovementioned scale from time to 

time after taking into account the recommendations of Nomination and Remuneration Committee within a 

ceiling of Rs. 30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs only) per month. The annual increments will be merit-

based and take into account the Company’s performance. (The present salary of Mr. Kanoria is fixed at Rs. 

15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs only) per month w.e.f. 1st April, 2015.)  

2. Commission: 1 % (One per cent) of the net profits of the Company (as per Audited Financial Statements) 

per year or such other amount as may be decided by the Board in its absolute discretion upon 

recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, for each financial year (or part thereof),